
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:393
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2009
INDIAN INSTITUTES OF MANAGEMENT
Bhoi Shri Sanjay;Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allowed Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) to set up campuses abroad; 

(b) if so,the details thereof alongwith their locations; 

(c) whether the Government has also allowed IIMs to set up their own collegiums; 

(d) if so,the composition thereof; and 

(e) the steps taken/ proposed to be taken to streamline the functioning of IIMs?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SHRI KAPIL SIBAL) 

(a) to (e) A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 393 FOR 16.12.2009
ASKED BY SHRI TATHAGATA SATPATHY, MP AND SHRI SANJAY BHOI, M P REGARDING "INDIAN INSTITUTES OF
MANAGEMENT". 

(a) No, Sir. 

(b) Does not arise. 

(c) No, Sir. 

(d) Does not arise. 

(e) The IIMs are autonomous bodies, with independent Board of Governors to manage their affairs and it is expected that they would
take appropriate steps to streamline their functioning. However,the Government is willing to offer support if so desired by the IIMs.
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